

Declaration of Compliance

Manufacturer: Robert Bosch Power Tools GmbH, 70538 Stuttgart, GERMANY

This declaration of compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Declares the appliance:

Spice grinder, Spice, 1 600 A00 128 / 1 600 A00 12H: same as 1 600 A00 128 just other cap for manual use (*Product description, Type, number*)

Is conforming to the:

- **(EC) No 1935/2004 Regulation** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- **(EC) No 2023/2006 Commission Regulation** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **Guidelines on Metals and alloys used as food contact materials**, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & HealthCare (EDQM), Council of Europe, Strasbourg 2013.
- **(EU) No 10/2011 Commission Regulation** of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (amended with regulations: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 2015/174, 2016/1416, 2017/752, 2018/79, 2018/213, 2018/831, 2019/37, 2019/988, 2020/1245).
- **2005/31/EC** amending Council Directive 84/500/EEC as regards a declaration of compliance and performance criteria of the analytical method for ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.
Council Directive 84/500/EEC on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Used materials also do not contain any dual use additives.

Analytic results are given in this Statement of Compliance and in the test report No.: 2131-18/24709-19/118976.

We identified the presence of the compound which is listed in the Regulation 10/2011, on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, Annex I:

- 2-(2'-hydroxy-3'-tert-butyl-5'-methylphenyl)-5- chlorobenzotriazole, FCM=470, SML(T)=30 mg/kg of food or food simulant.

Specification for the intended use or limits:

Sorts of food which come into contact with the material: firm, dry food (e.g. spicery, salt).

Period and temperature of handling and storage with the food: Room temperature for 6 months.

Henk Becker
Chairman of Executive Management



Helmut Heinzelmann
Head of Product Certification



Robert Bosch Power Tools GmbH, 70538 Stuttgart, GERMANY

Stuttgart, 29.09.2020



BOSCH